



6/12/2021 31-12-2021 सी.एस.जी. न. कुमा. सा. स.प.र.द. व.ह. व.व.स.
 बिहार BIHAR 1000/0000 154 100001-10000 AD 660778
 1000 सुनील कुमार गुप्ता
 मुद्रांक विक्रेता उदकेशिगुप्त
 नाइसंस नं-1/95

Supplementary Agreement No-.....SBD of 2021-22 of
 Agreement No-17-SBD/2020-21

0.05 % below

Supplementary Agreement

This agreement, made the 31st Dec day of January 22
 ,between Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division Udakishungan;
 (Hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and Amit Kumar, Vill- po-
 Sapardah, Dist- Madhepura (Hereinafter Called "the contractor" of the other part)
 Whereas the employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the Supplementary
 Agreement for construction and five year maintenance for revised estimate Under
 MMGSY-SC Karama PCC Road to lali tola tak jany wali path pakkikaran (hereinafter
 called "the Works") of contract price and remedying of any defects therein at a cost of
 Rs. 7,55,955.00 from lakh fifty six thousand nine hundred fifty five only

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS :

1. In this agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meaning as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of the agreement.

अमित कुमार

31/12/21

31/1/22

2. In consideration of the payment to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz :
 - i. Letter of Acceptance ;
 - ii. Notice to proceed with the works;
 - iii. Contractor's Bid;
 - iv. Contract Data;
 - v. Special Conditions of contract and general conditions of contract;
 - vi. Specification;
 - vii. Drawings;
 - viii. Bill of Quantities; and
 - ix. Any other document listed in the contract data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of was

hereunto affixed in the presence of :

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said

..... in presence of .

Binding Signature of Employer

[Signature]
31/11/22

[Signature]
31/11/22

Binding Signature of Contractor

[Signature]

Revised Bill of Quantity (BOQ)-Construction + Maintenance						
Name of Scheme-MMGSY-SC						
Name of Road:-		Karama PCC Road To Lali Tola Tak Jany Wali Path Pakkl Karan	Block:-		Puralni	
Length:-		2.205Km	District:-		Madhepura	
S. No.		Item of Work	Unit	As per Revised Agreement		
				Qty	Rate	Amt.
1		2		3		4
1		Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) For Grading I Material Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	Cum	227.97	2938.42	669872.00
Total Construction cost:-						669872.00
12% GST :-						80384.64
1% Lab Cess :-						6698.72
Total Construction cost(A):-						756955.36
3		1st Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	84300.00	84300.00
4		2nd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	107636.00	107636.00
5		3rd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	519730.00	519730.00
6		4th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	214016.00	214016.00
7		5th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	596136.00	596136.00
Total Maintenance cost :-						1521818.00
12% GST :-						182618.16
1% Lab Cess :-						15218.18
Total Maintenance cost (B)						1719654.34
Grand Total Cost (A+B)=						2476609.70

Copy
12/01/22
E.E.
R. W. O. Udalakishongay

Construction Cost Rs. 756955.36
5 years Maintenance Cost Rs. Nil
total Amount of B.O.O. Rs. 756955.36

B.O.O. approved for Rs 756955.36
Rupees Seven Lacs fifty six thousand
one hundred fifty five and
paise only.

Approved as Corrected

11/13/01/22
S.E.
R.W.O. Works Circle, Madhepura

अमित उपाय

31/01/22

Copy
31/01/22
10/6/22
31/1/22